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CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)
We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM in the CSC website:

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS

Excel format

EVANGELINA D. PRA;SQ

~= Pk

P e

SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN

HRMO
Date: 29 January 2024
Salary/ Qualification Standards
Position Title (Parenthetical Title, if | Plantilla ltem .
No. licabl No Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary . o . N Competency Place of Assignment
applicable) 3 Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (If applicable)
Master's degree OR 40 hours of supervisory/
. OSEC-DOTB- Certificate in Leadership ol : CS Professional/ Second ; .
1 |Planning Officer V PLO5-10-2016 24 90078 and Management from the gznzgsg;gnxgltn;:grieeanz?‘;r:‘g 4 years of supervisory/ Level Eligibility N/A Planning Division
CSC P management experience
3 5 - . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second . o)
2 |Supervising Administrative Officer SADOF-12-2009 22 71511 o the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A General Services Division
Supervising Administrative Officer .
OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second o
3 I[\}-/Ilumr-.m Resource Management Officer SADOF-13-2009 22 71511 o the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Human Resource Division
. Tourism Development and
R . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second ] . "
4 |Supervising Tourism Operations Officer SVTOO-9-1998 22 71511 o the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A g?fﬂ:ga\?on Division, Regional
. Tourism Development and
- . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second . o :
5 |Supervising Tourism Operations Officer SVTO0-40-2016 22 71511 o the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A CR)?f?cL:alt)'(on Division, Regional
] Tourism Development and
= . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant v 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second - o iy
6 |Supervising Tourism Operations Officer SVTOO-15-1998 22 71511 to the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A g?f%;la)t(lon Division, Regional
Administrative Officer V [Human OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Training and Development
0 Resource Management Officer 1] ADOF5-16-2009 u ol to the job RlicuSIoRreIEVARTISINing experience Level Eligibility RUA Division
. g OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Advocacy and Creative Designs
8 |Creative Arts Specialist |1l CASL3-47-2016 18 46725 10 the job 8 hours of relevant training N chance Level Eligibility N/A Division
OSEC-DOTB-
. PLO3-51-2016 Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second ) e
9 |Planning Officer Il 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant fraining experience Level Eligibility N/A Planning Division




Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. HicEition T'ﬂeag:ir::;:'e(;t'cal L Plamr'\:t‘: HEm Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Ereat R E . . Competency Place of Assignment
. ucation rainin, Xperience N )
Grade 9 : Igibility (if applicable)
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second .
10 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-55-1998 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Market Development Division
. Statistics, Economic Analysis &
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant o 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second -
11 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-48-1998 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A :;t:;ril:;tlon Management
. 5 . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
12 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-30-2016 18 46725 1o the job 8 hours of relevant training oot encs Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office |
3 Tourism Development and
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second . N .
13 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-60-1998 18 46725 o the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A g:r?cl;laltllon Division, Regional
. i . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
14 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-29-1998 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office Vi
i . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor’s degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
15 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-37-2016 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
. Tourism Development and
" . X OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second . gy .
16 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-34-1998 18 - 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eliglbility N/A gff?cuela)t(ton Division, Regional
Bachelor's degree in
OSEC-DOTB-A2- Commerce/Business . L Office of the Director, Regional
17 |Accountant Il 5.1998 16 39672 Administration major in 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training |RA 1080 N/A Office X|
Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
OSEC-DOTB-A2- Commerce/Business . L Office of the Director, Regional
18 |Accountant Ii 15-1998 16 39672 Administration major in 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training |RA 1080 N/A Office Vill
Accounting
Administrative Officer IV (Human OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Training and Development
19 |Resource Management Officer If) ADOF4-14-2016 | 1° 36619 o the job 4 hours of relevant training | Tyear of relevant experience |, . /' iy b Division
Administrative Officer IV [Human OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - . CS Professional/ Second -
20 | Resource Management Officer I1] ADOF4-15-2016 | 1° 36619 1o the job 4 hours of relevant raining | 1year of relevant experience |, ke criny R Human Resource Division
Administrative Officer IV [Management |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second . s
21 & Audit Analyst 1l ADOF4-23-2009 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience Level Eligibility N/A Management Division
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant L ] CS Professional/ Second Office of the Director, Regional
22 |Administrative Officer |V ADOF4-34-2016 16 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience Level Eligibility N/A Office X




» ] . o . Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. Position Title (Parenthetncal Title, if Plantrn\:la Item Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary . B . — ooy Place of Assignment
applicable) o. Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (i applicable)

23 |Administrative Officer IV ggggfao;; 16 15 36619 E)a;:;ej!g;s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience fes‘l:rg'egs:z::; Al Seeoid N/A gﬁ_ﬂ?g: ;’(f the Director, Regional
24 |Internal Auditor |l 33%%‘_[1)?_ gg(-)g 15 36619 zatcr‘r;e;g;s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E:r:rglfgsiz:ﬁtr; al/ Second N/A Management Audit Division

25 |internal Auditor I 3%%%’_??_ ;g(;g 15 36619 233:::;2;5 degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E:vzrgf;gsi:iiﬁ;all Send N/A Operations Audit Division

26 |Information Officer l &i%%:ggzgég 15 36619 tBoa;:;ejlg:s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience fesv;rg?;ziiﬁ& al/ Second N/A gizigrﬁiiartsio?gnanagemem
27 |Information Officer || ﬁﬁ:%g'_gg;g; 6 15 36619 t?: a:;.'heejlg;s degmEeleievant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E:v;rg?gsi:ii?"r;a” Second N/A Sg/‘i,:izancy and Creative Designs
28 |Tourism Operations Officer I ?ggg_? 4?;(;31-6 15 36619 tBQa;:;ej!g;s dogrejreioreny 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience f:,;"éffgs;::g{ o N/A E%i%if;ﬁ?:gz::ﬂyﬁs )
29 |Tourism Operations Officer il ?ggg:%?;o%g 15 36619 ga&r;e;g:s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience (L:;/:Irg;iegﬁziiﬁtr;a" Second N/A E":::;':)T Development Planning
30 [Tourism Operations Officer Il ?cs)(E)g:zs?rgsg-s 15 36619 zatchl';ej!g;s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E::{g%sizgﬁ;av Second N/A ;:;?:g'%%ifmnem Division,
31 |Tourism Operations Officer || ?ggg:?g:és 15 36619 Zatt;]riee;g:s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E:‘:l:'rgf"egsiziiﬁtr;’al/ Second N/A ;Z;ﬁlsan:ioae;ie\:?s‘i’;?:r;;ional

Office IV-A

32 |Tourism Operations Officer I ‘?Cs)gg:;?;;-e 15 36619 5) atc;‘r;ejlggs degres relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E:/ngie;ziiﬁga" Second N/A é%:{a@oae;s?s?g:g:g?:nal
33 |Tourism Operations Officer } 'IQSCE)(Z:-?Z?‘IT:Q-S 15 36619 Za&:e;g;s degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience Eg;rg?;ziiﬁgav Second N/A ;Z;?:r:;'[gf;ir%r;‘em Division,
34 |Tourism Operations Officer || ?gggfs?::éa 15 36619 aa&heejlggs degreeueievant 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience E)eSv;rtéf"egsi:iiﬁtr;’al/ Second N/A ;Z;?:‘E'Fgf%g::t\izr Division,




"

Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. el Tutlea:;a:ir::;:\;tlcal e Plantrjlg liETg Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Edioati e Bt Elcibil Competency Place of Assignment
g ucation rainin xperience : .
Grade 9 p 'gibility (if applicable)
. Tourism Development and
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant L . CS Professional/ Second N i .
35 |Tourism Operations Officer || TO02-42-2016 15 36619 1o the job 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant experience Level Eligibility N/A g:y?clga;ﬁr Division, Regional
Administrative Officer || [Budget Officer |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor’s degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second .
36 $ ADOF2-25-2009 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Budget Division
Egr:l:ggzll Management. AB {4 hours of training relevant Career Service Administrative Investigation
37 |Legal Assistant il o e g 12 29165 Studies, Law, Political None required o Iggal work, such as legal (Professional) N/A Adjudication and Counseliné
LEA2-21-2016 Science or other allied ethics, legal research and Second Level Eligibili Divisi
writing, or legal procedure igibility ESion
courses
i OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second - L
38 |Planning Officer I PLO1-15-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Monitoring Division
) OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second = e
39 |Planning Officer | PLO1-14-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Monitoring Division
] OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second ; —_
40 |Planning Officer | PLO1-13-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Leve! Eligibility N/A Planning Division
. OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . R CS Professional/ Second . L
41 |Planning Officer | PLO1-16-2016 1" 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Planning Division
X Public Affairs and
: OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . i CS Professional/ Second L
42 |Information Officer | INFO1-6-2009 11 27000 {0 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A CD);rir;ro'n:mcatlon Management
: . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant ; . CS Professional/ Second Manpower Planning and
43 [Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-26-2016 1 27000 o the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Monitoring Division
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . : CS Professional/ Second Program Coordination and
44 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-8-2020 27000 L the job None required None required Level Eligibility A Implementation Division
. Statistics, Economic Analysis &
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant " . CS Professional/ Second .
45 |Tourism Qperations Officer | T001-37-1998 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A :;ii"z;rir;:tlon Management
] i OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Planning
46 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-8-1998 11 27000 o the job None required None required Level Eligibifity N/A Division




Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. Resfion Tltleai,l::ir::;::tlcal Titte, IF Plantrl\:I: L Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary — - . . B Competency Place of Assignment
. i rainin xperience i . )
Grade ucation 9 P Qibility (if applicable)
i . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant i i CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
47 |Tourism Operations Officer | T001-32-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Leve! Eligibility N/A Regional Office il
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
48 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-34-2016 " 27000 15 the job one reqiired bone required Level Eligibility NIA Regional Office IV-B
Relevant MC 11 s_ 1996
= A . OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . . Career Service Office of the Director, Office of
49 |Administrative Assistant Ill [Secretary |l ADAS3.2-2020 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A Special Concemns
First Level Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
- . . OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . s Career Service Office of the Director, Financial
50 |Administrative Assistant Il [Secretary II] ADAS3-12-2009 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A and Management Service
First Level Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
. - Office of the Director, Office of
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years i - Career Service '
51 |Administrative Assistant 11l (Secretary 1) ADAS3-18-2009 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A II;;c‘old;:t fnm:1 tMarket
First Level Eligibility s
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
Administrative Assistant lll (Senior OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years N . Career Service Office of the Director, Regional
52 Bookkeeper) ADAS3-11-2016 09 21211 Studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A Office IV-A
First Level Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
Administrative Assistant Il [Senior OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . g Career Service Office of the Director, Regional
= Bookkeeper] ADAS3-145-2016 9 212 studies in college 1year of relevant experience (4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessionat) g Office VI
First Leve! Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
Administrative Assistant 1l [Senior OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . - Career Service Office of the Director, Regional
54 Bookkeeper] ADAS3-153-2016 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A Office IX
First Level Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 s. 1996
Administrative Assistant Ill {Senior OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . - Career Service Office of the Director, Regional
55 Bookkeeper] ADAS3-147-2016 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience (4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A Office X
First Level Eligibility
Relevant MC 11 5. 1996
Administrative Assistant (Il [Senior OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . - Career Service Office of the Director, Regional
56 Bookkeeper] ADAS3-148-2016 09 21211 studies in college 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training (Subprofessional) N/A Office X!
First Level Eligibility
OSEC-DOTB-IAAS- Completion of two years s
57 |(Internal Auditing Assistant 08 19744 i y 1 year of relevant experience |4 hours of relevant training |(Subprofessional) N/A Operations Audit Division
14-2009 studies in college X B
First Level Eligibility
OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two years . . Career Service
58 |Tourism Operations Assistant 07 18620 N None required None required (Subprofessional) N/A Standards Development Division
TOA-20-1998 studies in college First Level Eligibility




Salary/ Qualification Standards
No Position Title (Parenthetical Title, if | Plantilla ltem Job/ Pay| Monthly Salary Place of Acsi t
] _ ssignmen
applicable) No. Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (gc;r;gﬁézg% 9
Administrative Assistant | [Motorpool OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year i . CS Sub-Profesional/ First . -
=8 Supervisor 1] ADAS1-16-2009 07 18620 studies in college None required None required Level Eligibilty N/A General Services Division

Pursuant to DOT's Equal Employment Opportunty Principle (EEOP) Policy, we encourage and welcome qualifed applicants, regardiess of age, sex, sexual orientation and gender identity, civil status, disability, religion, ethnicity, or political affiliation
in compliance with 2017 ORAOHRA (revised 2018) and CSC MC on PRIME-HRM. Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing (indicate the position, item number and name of the office/division where the vacancy is).
Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than February 9, 2024.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with Work Experience Sheet (WES) and recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license;

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of Training Certificates.
* Original documents must be on hand and ready once requested
Note: Applicants must submit one (1) sef of documents for every position being applied for.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to address their letter of intent to the following addressee and send through courier/email their application to:

SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN
Chief, Human Resource Division

Department of Tourism, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City
1200
dotcareers2022@tourism.gov.ph

Reminder:

For applications sent through email, the subject shoud be read as: "Position applied for <space> item no. <space> Full Name of Applicant” (e.g. Tourism Operations Officer | 0SEC-DOTB-TO02-67-1998 Juan J. Dela Cruz).
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

All next-in-rank employees who would not submit their applications are advised to submit a waiver.
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